MOA 5 8 5003 Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03/01) OMB Np. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) & TRACE RECORDAT Tab sellings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

JUN.29.2004

12-03-2003



MENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

		_

	(020107004
	Please record the attached original documents or copy theroof.
1. Name of conveying party(les);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LaSalle Bank National Association	Name: <u>Pro Mach, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ⊠ Association	Street Address: 1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 1110
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Atlenta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip; <u>30328</u>
☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☑ Other release of security interest	If assignce is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designetion is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,099,981 2,122,925 1,468,481
74/711,797 74/711,997 74/711,799 75/201,398 74/726,454	2,099,981 2,122,925 1,486,481 2,006,461 2,216,596 1,713,080 2,351,528 1,404,636 2,038,230
	1,620,651 1,881,864
Additional number(s) attac	 ched □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anne M. Reece, Paralegal	7. Tatel foo (97.0ED 9.44)
Internal Address;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	⊠ Enclosed
Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 N. Tryon Street, Sulte 1900	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28246	500327
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28246	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	átion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anne M. Reece, Paralegal	Movember 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	or sheet, attachmonts, and documents:
Mall documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

12/02/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 400.00 OP C-852420 01 , 17401.00011

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN.29.2004 2:00PM NO.915 P.5

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks)

FORM PTO-1594

Additional Page

2. Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties;

BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation 1000 ABERNATHY ROAD, SUITE 1110 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ROBERTS POLYPRO, INC., a South Carolina corporation 1000 ABERNATHY ROAD, SUITE 1110 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

THE WEXXAR CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation 1000 ABERNATHY ROAD, SUITE 1110 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

C-886865v01_17401.00011

UN.29.2004 2:00PM NO.915 P.6

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of November 21, 2003 by LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association with its principal place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, PRO MACH, INC., a Delaware Corporation, BRENTON ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Minnesota Corporation, ROBERTS POLYPRO, INC., a South Carolina Corporation, and THE WEXXAR CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, (collectively, the Company") owns the trademarks listed on the Schedules attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark Agreement dated as of December 20, 1998, executed by the Companies and previously filed for record in the Office on December 31, 1998 at Trademark Reel No. 1834, Frame No.0635 ("Trademark Agreement"); and ****

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Company's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Agreement.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Its: Some Value President

*** that certain Trademark Agreement dated as of June II, 1999 executed by the Companies and previously filed for record in the Office on August 16, 1999 at Trademark Reel No. 001944, Frame No. 0061, and that certain Trademark Agreement dated as of June 11, 1999, executed by the Companies and previously filed for record in the Office on June 4, 2002 at Trademark Reel No. 002517, Frame No. 0777; and

On this <u>2/</u> day of November, 2003, before me appeared <u>(nris O'Arra)</u>, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of LaSalle Bank National Association, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act and deed on behalf of LaSalle Bank National Association, with authority to do so.

Conne Sugar Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-21-05

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CONNIE J. BRINNER
Notery Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Regime #/21/08

Page 1

TRADEMARKS1

Roberts Poly Pro, Inc./Brenton Engineering Company

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Date Issued/Filed	Owner
FINISHLINE	2,099,981	09/23/97	Roberts Systems, Inc.
SUPERGLUER	2,122,925	12/23/97	Roberts Systems, Inc.
POLYPRO	1,488,481	05/17/88	Roberts Systems, Inc.
POLYPRO POPUP	2,006,461	10/08/96	Roberts Systems, Inc.
XZOTEC	App: 746,732 Reg; TMA450,127 (Canada)	11/17/95	Roberts Systems, Inc.

Orion Packaging Systems, Inc.

Mark	Reg./App. No.	Date Issued/Filed	Owner
EPIC	2,216,596	01/05/99	Orion USA
MATRIX	App. No. 74/711,797	08/07/95	Orion USA
VORTEX	App. No. 74/711,997	08/07/95	Orion USA
REVO-LOGIC	App. No. 74/711,799	08/07/95	Orion USA
TWIN-STRETCH	App. No. 75/201,398	11/21/96	Orion USA
INSTA-SENSE	App. No. 74/726,454	09/08/95	Orion USA

D:\data\wp\CAMPEELL\?pp\Mack\Scheda\TMSCHE-I,WPD

Notes:

[•] Name change from Roberts Systems, Inc. (incl. Poly Pro division) to Roberts PolyPro, Inc. to be recorded.

4.29.2004

Schedule to Trademark Agreement Pro-Mach, Inc.

Page 2

Axon

<u>Mark</u>		Reg./App. No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Issued/Filed</u>	Owner
AXON		1,713,080	09/08/92	Axon
EZ-SEAL		2,351,528 -	05/23/00	Axon
WEXXAR	, e ^{ir}	1,404,636	08/12/86	Axon
		Ossid Corp./	Ossid Europe Ltd	•
OSSID		2,038,230	02/18/97	Ossid Corp.
OSSID	,	1,620,851	11/06/90	Ossid Corp.
		·	. -	•

Fowler

Tangential Fowler Zalkin (w/ design) 1,881,864

03/07/95

Fowler

D:\data\mp\CAMPBELL\ProMash\Schall\TM\$CHE~).WPD

RECORDED: 11/28/2003